West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Dist P.S. Ala Minner	Year 2021 FIR No. 10,12/21. Date 84/18/21
// Sections	. (ii) ActSections
(iii) Act Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections 46 (A) (-6) - A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	. Date From Date To
Time Paried	Time From Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	231 Time 22.45 M:
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)	221 Time 22.454
Type of Information :	Written / Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from F	P.S Beat No
(b) Address	diae, ANT No. 42, Salugara
PS Blaklinger	Dist. Talenigar:
(a) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
Complement / Informant:	311-27-39
ADI WALIM	dema
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	of Police, Chattinger Physic.
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	of Pelice , Chattinger P.S., SAC.
(e) Passport No Date of Issu	e: Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	
(g) Address	
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with	h full particulars
(Attach senarate sheet, if necessary):	
Kabio Chiefi	Oh all Dhan Ochastur the ti
***************************************	With the state of
AST Road Pipe Line	NEED OVE 62, Latergrown,
ASI Road Pipe Line	NEW DIE WI, Sulleyers,
AST Road Pipe Line	Dist. Jalpaigeri
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In	Dist. Jalpaigeri
AST Road Pipe Line	Dist. Jalpaigeri
AST Road Pipe Line	Dist. Talpuigari
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In	Dist. Talpuigari
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In	arate sheet, if necessary):
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In	arate sheet, if necessary):
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep	arate sheet, if necessary):
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary):
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary):
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	And The gas information arate sheet, if necessary): Che original million (amplion which is a muliscolly approached by the control of the co
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	And The gas information arate sheet, if necessary): Che original million (amplion which is a muliscolly approached by the control of the co
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary):
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary): Che construction
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary): Che or ig in the control of the contr
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary): Signature of the sheet of th
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary): Signature of the sheet of th
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary): Che construction
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep Total value of properties stolen / involved	arate sheet, if necessary): Signature of the sheet of th

Dated:-04.03.2021

Sub: - Complaint

Sir,

In producing herewith one accused person namely Kabin Chhetri-31yrs s/o Lt Dhan Ba Chhetri c/o Robin Chhetri of BSF Road, Pipe Line Ward No-42, Salugara, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jal; along with the following seized articles as per proper seizure list:

O4 (Four) no's of pet Bottles of "BOSS" 60up country sprit (each bottle containing 300ML)

2. 06(six) Bottles of TUBORG strong premium Beer (each bottle containing 650ML)

04(Four) Bottles of Kingfisher strong premium Beer (each bottle containing 650ML)

All the articles containing in one big nylon bag

I beg to report that I, ASI Rabin Lama of Bhaktinagar PS under Siliguri Police Commissio lodged a written complainant against one Kabin Chhetri-31yrs s/o Lt Dhan Bahadur Chhetri c/c of BSF Road, Pipe Line Ward No-42, Salugara, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri to the effect to 04.08.21 at 20.21 hrs while myself along with force performing PS mobile duty received a information from BSF Road, Bikash nagar under Bhaktinagar PS that one person namely Kabin (of that locality gathered huge quantity of liquor in his street Restaurant at Bikash nagar, B.S.F re selling the same in the open market for his wrongful gain without any documents/license. Diariz fact in GD vide Bhaktinagar PS GDE No-218 dated 04.08.21. As per-your kind instruction myself with force proceeded to the PO to work out the information. At 21.05 hrs we reached at the sometimes after, being identified by the source our police party held raid and recovered the a noted articles from his possession. During local enquiry it came to learn that he is selling the sai open market since long for his wrongful gain without any valid documents/license. In presen witnesses I seized the above noted articles from his possession after prepared proper seizure lis arrested him after maintain all formalities.. (The seizure was made in between 21.20 hrs to 21.45!

I therefore request you a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person i Kabin Chhetri-31yrs s/o Lt Dhan Bahadur Chhetri c/o Robin Chhetri of BSF Road, Pipe Line Ward Salugara, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri under proper section of law and arrange for investigatio

Enclo-: - Original Seizure list Memo of Arrest

Rentred on 14/15/21.40ENO. 281. 6 QUINTED BEN PS. COR. 1012/21, 21.04/08/21, 4/5 Blibekelly NA Bondigation Me 8 bold - in-Charge

tinagar Police Station Siliguri Metropolitan Police

Yours faithfully ASI RABIN LAMA Bhaktinagar PS/SPC Ohiosland.